0325705

22CT-327 P#1788

П	OBTS Num	ber	•				] Ar			OTICE T Referral			ĸ		1. Ame 2. N.T.			t for Warra it for Capia			Juvenile	N
	Agency	ORI Nur	nber		Agency	Nam	<u>l                                     </u>					<u> </u>	_ A	gency	Repor	t Numb	er (N.T.A	's only)				
RATIVE		5000	00		PALI	M BE	ACH CO	DUN	TY SH				<u> </u>			0233 Seized /			I M	ultiple		
STRA	ChargeTy Check as as apply.	pe: many	1. Fe	elony effic Felo	onv		), Misdemea ), Traffic Mi		anor	5.0		nance Fr			· 11.	Yes No	.,,,,		l a	earance idicator	1	
NIMI	Location of		luding Nam	e of Busi	iness)							Location of SW 3rd						Boca Ra	ton, Fl	33428		
₹	Date of Arre	est		Time o	of Arrest		Booking Da	ate	Booki	ng Time	Jai	l Date	Ja	I Time			n of Vehicle		Poce !	Daton	El 3342	
L	1 - 8 Name (Las	-20	<del>2</del> 2_	0605	5				l		_			Alias (I	_		c. Sec. #, !		, Duca i	Caton,	F1 3342	•
	Camu	so, Ar	thony	, Jose	eph														<del></del>		Build	
	Race W - White 8 - Black	I - Amer	ican Indian	'ı W	Sex M	Date	of Birth	3/	16/198	Heigh		6'01 V	Veight 195	Lbs	Eye (		Hair C Brov		Complex Light	aon	Large	1
				yscal Fea		ation,	Type, Descri	ption)						ital Sta	ntus	Religio		Indicati	Influence	è		Jrk.
Ĺ	Non Vis		Apt. Numb	er)			(City)			(State)		(Zip)	511	ngle Phone	8	CAI	HOLIC	Residen	nfluence ce Type:			
DEFENDANT			d Circle		a Rator	ı, FI								(561		2577		1. City 2. Coun	ty	<ol> <li>Florida</li> <li>Out of</li> </ol>	State	2
EFE	Permanent	Address (	Street, Apt. 1	Number)			(City)			(State)		(Zip)		Phoni	۰,			FL DI				1
ľ	Business A	ddress (Na	me, Street)				(City)			(State)		(Zip)		Phon	e (			DJ DJ	tion			
	D/L Numbe	er. State			-	Soc	. Sec. Numbe	or				INS No	mber	Щ			Place of	Birth (City,	State)		Citizensh	ip
L	C520010		FL														West Is	lip, NY		510.5	USA	
EF	Co-Defend	lant Name	(Last, First, I	Middle)			٦		_			Race	Sex	Da	ate of Bi	nn		1. Arrested 2. At Large		3. Fe	sdemeand	or
000	Co-Defend	lant Name	Last, First, 1	Middle)							-	Race	Sex	De	ate of Bi	rth		1. Arrested		3. Fe	lony sdemeand	r
L	☐ Parent		Nan	ne (Last)				()-	rrst)	77	+		(Mi	ddle)				2. At Large	Res	☐ 5. Ju idence Pl		
	Legal C	Custodian									1				<b>)</b>				(	) Dha		
ļ	Address (S	Street, Apt.	Number)					(0	City)		14		15	itate)			(Zip)		(	ness Pho )	( No	Ì
<u> </u>	Notified by	r: (Name)								العلا	t	Tim	e	1	venile [	ispositio	n ssed within	2. TO	OT HRS / 0	DYS		
UVENIL	Released	To: (Name)								Relation	ship				Dept. a	nd Relea	esed.	3. lr	Date	<u> </u>	Time	
		•						71							Dahaal	Allenda	<u> </u>				Grade	
	The above to keep the	e address e juvenile v: (Nama)	provided b Court Clerk	y Udef (Phone	fendant ar 355-252	nd / or 6) info	defendar crimed of an	ntspan y chai o: (Rea:	ents int nge of a son)	eddress.	7 01	parent wa	is tolu		SCHOOL	Attende	<b>.</b>				Grade	
	Property C		Descri	iption of I	Property										Value o	f Proper	ty					
١	Drug Activ		Sell Buy	R. Smu D. Deliv	iggle	K. Dis	ipensa/ tribute	VI. Man	ufacture	Z. Othe	er	Drug Type N. N/A	b		Sarbitura Cocaine	ate	H. Hailuci M. Manius	nogen		aphemali ipment	a/ U.U. Z.O	nknown ther
2	P. Posses	s T.	Traffic	E. Use	761	Dis	SUIDA	Cult	vate	I Domestic		A. Amphe Statute V	lamine	€. 1	Heroin		M. Mariju O. Opium	/Deriv.	S. Syn	thetics	tion of OR	D#
Į,	Charge De	escription	Drivin	ng Und	er The I	nflue	nce (DUI)		ounts	Violence □ Y •	1	316.193										
H H	Drug Activ	rity Drug T	ype Amo	ount / Un	nit		Offense 22023					Warrant I	Capias I	Numbe	r					Bond		
H	Charge De			<u>-                                      </u>					counts	Domesti Violence		Statute V	iolation (	Numbe	г					Viol	ation of Of	RD#
SHAP	Day Activ	rity Drug T	vne lam	ount / Un	ii V	$\overline{A}$	Offens			Y	N	Warrant /	Capias	Numbe	r					Bond		
7			,,,,		,					<b>.</b>							<u> </u>			Lizata	*** - <b>*</b> OF	
ų	Charge De	escription						١	ounts	Domest Violence	IC IN	Statute V	iolation !	Numbe	ſ					Viola	ition of OF	KU#
0000	Drug Activ	rity Drug T	ype Am	ount I Un	iit	-	Offense	#		19		Warrant /	Capias	Numbe	٢					Bond		
ŀ	Charge De	escription		<del>/</del>				T	Counts	Domes		Statute V	iclation I	Numbe	r			<del></del>		Vio	lation of C	RD#
100	2	. 15	115		-A		Offense			Violenc Y  C	e ] N	Warrant	/ Canine	Numbe	ar					Bond		
1	5 Drug Activ	rity Drug T	ype Am	iount / Un	111		Offense					***************************************	, Capiaa	Number	, ,					55115		
Ţ,			m Number, A		ourtros	m #1	, 200 W.	Atlan	tic As	e Delr	ข้	Beach	FL 33	444 -	Ph: 6	561) 3	55-2996	;				
	Court Det	te and Time		use, C		-aa 77 I	, 200 111	•			-1				(-	, -				$\overline{}$		
	Month	Februar	y AT THE	Di	ay 10	DESI	SNATED TO	Y	ear 20	22	E C	Time	0100		E FINE		AM	LUNDERS	TAND TH		ULD I WI	LLFULLY
	FAIL TO	APPEAR	FORE THE	COUP	AS REQL	IRED	SNATED TO BY THIS NO	TICE 1	O APPE	EAR, THAT	ΓĪΝ	MAY BE HE	LO IN C	ONTE		COURT 5/201		ARRANT I	FOR MY A	ARREST.	SHALL BE	EISSUED
1	ž '	Signat	ure of Defen	ndant (ar	Juvenile a	nd Par	ent /Custodia	an)	1		7	<u> </u>			J-1/U		Signed	<b>–</b> €:	M.		CAL.	.7
l	1	other Age	тсу				Signature		ting Offi	#/				T	Name V	erificatio	n (Printed	by Arreste	•)	5	Ave	ារី "រ
	Name: \	<del>\</del>	☐ Basisti	ad Amer'			X Name of A	rrestic		(Print)	Ξ		I.D.#	$\dashv$	(PRINT	)		6	$\mathcal{H}$		₽ ou	-
	Suici		Other:	ed Arrest			E. ALV	ES	1			3240	14	一	·			- 27	<del>്)</del> .		↓ P/	<b>√</b> GE
	htaid De	BPUY		OC	i louch	#	Transport E. ALVI		ncer	iD 32	<b>*</b> 240	14	PBSC PBSC	, T	Vitness	here if	subject sig	***				of 1
•		DISTRIBU	TION: WH	HTE - CO	URT COPY	,	GREEN -	STATE	ATTOR	NEY	YE	LLOW - AC	SENCY		PINK -	AGENC'	Y G	OLD DEF	ENDANT	(N.T.A.'s	ONLY)	

1	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT				1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias 1					
NIMO	Agency ORI Number	ACH COUNTY SHERI	CC'	1 '		oort Number 22023324						
	FLO 50000 ChargeType: 1. Felony Check as many 2. Treffe Felo		Misdemeanor		ordinance		Special Notes:					
٠,	as appry 2. Trainic Fell	ony 🗵 4	. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. C	Other Alias			Race	Sex	Date of	Birth	
	Name (Last, First, Middle)  Camuso, Anthony, Jos	seph			Allee			w	M	3/16/198		
	Charge Description  Driving Under The		316.193(1)		Charge Description	1						
CHARG	Charge Description	imidence (DOI)	0.0.0.50(2)		Charge Description	1	,,,,,					
핑	_							Race	TSex	Date of	Birth	
	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State of Florida,,								<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
S	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone	)		Addre	ss Source		
Ĭ	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone			Occup	pation	>	
	The undersigned certifies and swears th	-4 h-12h-2 h-2 h-4	and massagable arrayade to balleye	and c	loss haliave that the	ahove na	ned Defendani	committe	d the fol	owing violat	ion of law.	
	The Person taken into custody		and reasonable grounds to believe.		oserved by Witn	esses	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	who	told D	S Alves		
	committed the below acts in m	y presence.	th	at he	s/she saw the arre	sted per	son commit	the belo	w acts.			
	admitting to the below facts.		⊠ w		und to have comm							ation.
H	On the 01 day of Ja	nuary	20 22 at 0537	_[	KA.M. 🗌 P.M.	(Specific	ally include	facts co	nstitutin	g cause fo	r arrest.)	
	On 01/08/2022, at approxim	nately 0537 h	rs I arrived in the area	of th	e intersection	of SW	3rd Stree	t and	US Hi	ghway 4	41, Boca I	Raton,
	in unincorporated Palm Be	ach County i	n reference as back-up (	Offi	cer to crash th	at just	occurred	, and I	later	to condu	ict a Drivi	ng
	Under The Influence (DUI)	investigation	<b>n.</b>									
	Upon arrival at the intersec	ction. I was t	 he first officer on the sce	ene.	I observed a 1	an/Go	ld Lincoli	ı beari	ng Flo	rida Ta	g# HGPV	34
	facing the opposite lane of t	ravel on nor	thbound on the southbo	und	lane with visi	ble sig	ns of dam:	age fro	m 2 V	ehicle cr	ash. Next	to the
	Lincoln, I also observed an block the southbound right	AMR Ambu	lance vehicle parked ne	xt to	o the Lincoln.	As I po	ositioned n	ny vehi	icle in	front of	the Linco f the Linc	oln Ol al
	was walking away from the	turning iane scene. Simu	e, the occupants from the	the	direction of th	e appi e Linc	oln driver	who v	vas wa	lking av	vay on the	2
	sidewalk. I flashed my flash	ilight toward	is the driver, who was st	um	bling away on	the sid	lewalk. At	that n	nomen	ıt, I orde	red the di	river,
ĺ	a white male, later identifie	d as Anthon	y Joseph Camuso, to ret	urn	to the scene a	nd sta	nd next to	his ve	hicle.	Anthony	almost fe	ill to
	the ground as he walked ba	ick to my loc	ation because he had di	Hicu	nty keeping ni	S DAIAI	ice.					
۱	Once Anthony approached	me, I could	smell the odor of an	unl	known alcohol	ic beve	rage comi	ng fro	m his	person.	The odor	of an
E	unknown alcoholic beverag	ge grew stron	nger as he spoke with me. Anthony appeared to be disoriented and unsure about his									
M	whereabouts. I asked him i	i he was invo	volved in the crash. He did not answer at first, but later, he confirmed he was the sole driver of whe was leaving the area. Anthony denied leaving the scene. Anthony had glassy, bloodshot								ot	
SES.	eyes, and his speech was slo	ow and slurr	rred. I asked Anthony if he had consumed any alcoholic beverage tonight. Anthony Answere							red		
CAUSE	no. I asked Anthony to stay											
	Minutes later Denuty Brai	ndao ID # 37	7949 arrived on the scene to conduct his vehicle crash investigation, reference PBSO veh						BSO vehi	cle		
PROBABLE	crash case number 22-0233	324.										
PR		` <i>Y</i>		r	3	uL 4L		:	h	Тонгов	n Investor	nd Titi
	As Deputy Brandao condu Toporas, who were the occ	cted his vehi	cie crash investigation, i AMR Ambulance vehic	i ma cle.	ide contact wit I asked them i	in the v if thev	vimesses, were invo	luenin lved in	the c	rash. Th	ey answer	ed no
	and informed they witness	ed the entire	incident unfold and ide	ntifi	ed Anthony a	s the d	river and	sole oc	cupan	t in the	vehicle. I	
	separated them to obtain t	he informati	on about the incident.									
	I spoke first with Taurean,	who stated	 he saw Anthony's vehicl	e iu	mping the cur	b into	oncoming	traffic	and o	crash the	e vehicle a	t the
	intersection. Taurean advi-	sed stopped	his vehicle and saw Antl	hony	y exiting the vo	ehicle 1	rom the d	river's	side.	Taurean	advised	
	Anthony clearly appeared Anthony began to walk aw	to be intoxic	ated when he approache	ed h	im. Taurean a	dvised	once Ant	hony n	oticed	i, he was ny walki	calling 91	il. on the
١	westbound sidewalk. I ask	ay irom the ed Tauren if	he saw anybody else in	nen the	vehicle beside:	Anth	ony. Taur	ean ad	vised	he saw A	ing away a	s the
	driver and sole occupant is	n the vehicle.	Tauren completed a sw	orn/	written state:	nent a	ccounting	for the	e incid	ent.		
ı	STATE OF FLORIDA	11										
	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	9 1/1/	E-ALVES									
į.	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Orice	99 tt	7									
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to o	r affirmed and subs	cribed before me this 10 day of	Fe	bruary		20 22		ALV	ES		
STR	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Off			ntifica	tion. Type of identifica	tion produ	Know	n .				
N	1 Tuly		<b>******</b>	<u>~</u>	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	~\$						PAGE
٩	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S	i.S. 117.10)	Thoma	as H	c State of Florida Leahey	<b>{</b>					1	OF 2
L	DISTRIBUTION:	WHITE - CI			<b>sion GG 347108</b> <b>0/2023</b> Y YE	LLQ V - A	GENCY	PINK -	GENCY	ANI	VED	
P	3\$O #0004 REV. 04/01		~~~~~	~	·····	<b>سک</b>			L	N 10	722	
									JA	. , , 0		

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFF	DAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request for 4. Request for		Juvenile N			
Ĭ,	Agency ORI Number Agency Name	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S	1 '	gency Report Num 06- 22023						
ADM	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor 5. O	rdinance	Special N						
	check as many 2. Traffic Felony X  Name (Last, First, Middle)	Traffic Misdemeanor 6. O	ther Alias		Race		of Birth			
DEF	Camuso, Anthony, Joseph		Charge Description		W	M 3/16/1	987			
GES	Charge Description Driving Under The Influence (DUI)	316.193(1)								
CHAR	Charge Description		Charge Description	) 						
Ĭ	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State of Florida,				Race	Sex Date	of Birth			
Σ	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Address Source				
VICT	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupation				
	The second section and support that haleha has just	just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.								
	The Person taken into custody  Committed the below acts in my presence.	× was ob	served by Witn	esses	who t	D/Q Alva	<u> </u>			
	confessed to	that he	she saw the arre	sted person cor	nmit the below	v acts.	cribed) investigation.			
١	admitting to the below facts.		und to have command to have co				•			
	On the 01 day of January									
	I then spoke with Titi Toporas, whose transpired. Titi also completed a swo	statement matched with T	'aurean's stat nting for the	tement accor incident.	unting the	now the inc	cident			
	After gathering the information, Dep contact back with Anthony and infor	uty Brandao informed me	that he had c	ompleted his	s vehicle cı rash invest	rash investi igation, and	gation. I made			
ļ	initiating a DUI investigation based o	med film that Deputy Bran n my observation, smell, as	nd witnesses :	statements.	ash mves					
	Ī				n oc a DIII	tack Anth	ony sounded			
	I then asked Anthony if he would vol- confused and refused to conduct the	untarily agree to conduct a Fask. Anthony kept asking	for his Attor	ney. I explai	ined to An	thony that	if he refused to			
1	conduct the DUI task, I would comple	ete my DUI investigation b	ased on solo	and witnesse	es my obse	rvations.				
<u></u>	Anthony refused the DUI Task consistent with Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus (HGN), Finger to Nose, Walk and Turn, One Leg Stand, and the Romberg Alphabet.									
STATEMEN	Based on my investigation, I found A	nthony Camuso had violat	ed F.S.S. 316	.193(1) Driv	ing Under	the Influen	ice (DUI). He was			
TAT	placed into handcuffs (checked for p	oper fit and double-locked	l) and was pl	aced in the b	ack seat o	f my marke	ed patrol vehicle.			
SF		th Alcohol Testing Center	(BAT) at the	Criminal J	ustice Con	iplex.				
NO.	~									
3ABI	At the BAT, I conducted a 20 minute	observation. Anthony did	not ingest or	expel anyth	ing from t	is mouth.				
PRO	At the BAT, I conducted a 20 minute I requested a sample of Anthony's bi understood. He refused to provide a	eath. He refused. I read to sample of urine as well.	him the imp	lied consent	, Anthony	acknowled	ged he			
	I read to Anthony his constitutional	rights. He refused to answe	er the questio	ns. He kept	stating he	wanted a la	iwyer.			
	Anthony was issued a DUI criminal	citation.								
	Anthony was transported to the Crin	ninal Justice Intake.								
	This report is cleared by arrest.									
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH  E. ALVES							SCANA! JAN 10 2.			
١	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)									
	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subt	cribed before me this $10$ day of Fe	bruary		22 by E.	ALVES				
	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is person	nally known to me and/or produced identifica	tion. Type of identifica	ation produced KI	nown					
17112	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.19)	<b>******</b>	<b>~~~~</b>	<b>~~</b> ₹			PAGE			
		Thomas	blic State of Florio			0510	2OF 2			
P	BSO #0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - C	OURT COP CORE Expires 06	i <b>nsidae©</b> G 3471 <b>06</b> 3/20/2023	LLOWAGENCY	PINK - A	GENCY				

# D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

01	DAY OF	Jan	uarv	20 22	, AT	7	AM PM
ON THE <b>01</b>				20	, A1		22023324
SUBJECT: Camus						CASE NUMBER:	
AGENCY: PALM B	EACH COU	NTY S	HERIF			OFFICER: E. ALVES	
				PERSONAI			
0 01/00/2022 -4		hee I ar	rivad in the	a area of the inter	section of SW 3rd	Street and US Highway	HEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE) 441, Boca Raton, in the influence of a Driving Under The Influence
lane of travel on nort Ambulance vehicle p occupants from the A the direction of the L	hbound on the so arked next to the MR Ambulance incoln driver wh ment I ordered	outhbour c Lincoln c approac to was w	nd lane wit  As I posit  thed and st  alking awa  r. a white	h visible signs of ditioned my vehicle is tated the driver of y on the sidewalk.	iamage from a ve in front of the Lin the Lincoln was I flashed my flas ied as Anthony Je	nicle crash. Next to the E icoln to block the southbo walking away from the so hlight towards the driver	ag# HGPV34 facing the opposite incoln, I also observed an AMR bund right turning lane, the ene. Simultaneously they pointed, who was stumbling away on the to the scene and stand next to his ance.
OBSERVATION C	F DRIVER:						
Anthony was d	isoriented a	nd stu	mble as	he walked. T	he witnesses	advised he was cle	arly appeared to be
under the influ	ence. I notic	ed An	thony's	eyes to be rec	d and glossy	watery eyes. Antho	ony's speech was slurred.
DRIVER'S STAT  I want my atto							
ODORS:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lis busadh	as I same alosed to	him autside the vehicle
The odor of an	unknown al	coholic					him outside the vehicle.
SPEECH: Slur	red. slow		GEN	ERAL O	BSERVA	TIONS	
ATTITUDE: qu		ative		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CLOTHING: bla				shoes			
MEDICAL/OTHE							
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BE. E. ALVES	A	5	-				
Signature of Arresting/Investigati The foregoing instrument was sw		ubscribed b	efore me this_1	10 day of Fe	bruary	20 22 by E.	ALVES
(Print name of Arresting/Investiga	tive Officer), who is per	sonally kno	wn to me and/o	or produced identification.	Type of identification pr	oduced Known	
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Off	edy		\$ .5°	Notary Pub Thomas I	lic State of Florida	3	SCANNED JAN 102

### **ROADSIDE TASKS**

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX.	DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
He swayed while standing in the front of my v	ehicle.
WALK & TURN: refused	
ONE LEG STAND: refused	
FINGER TO NOSE: refused	
ROMBERG ALPHABET: refused	
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) refusal 2	2) refusal [3) [4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACE  E. ALVES (Signeture of Arresting/Investigative Officer) The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 10	day of February 20, 22 by E. ALVES
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced	
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	JAN 10 2



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # <b>22023324</b>		PBSO ZONE	7-43	
AGENCY CASE # 19055974		CRASH CASE		
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 053	7 DATE	01/08/2022	DAY Sat	urday
SUBJECT'S NAME Camuso,	Anthony, Joseph	RACE W	SEX M	
HGT 6'01 WGT	195 Lbs	DOB 3/16	/1987	
LOCATION SW 3rd St and	US 441, Boca Rato	n, Fl 33428	<b>)</b>	
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME			AGENCY Palm	Beach County Sheriff's Offic
DIVISION: DUI	·		BY COMMO Yes	
			AT FACILITY	0643
			ARREST TIME	0605
REFUSED  2)  3)  4)				4
TESTING OFFICER'S I	19183	PBSO VIDEO	TAPE #	<u> </u>

SCANNED LAN 10 CO

#### WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 22023324 ARRESTING OFFICER: E. ALVES ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd, WPB \_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_561-688-3000 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): CAN TESTIFY TO: Personal contact, physical control at scene and at the BAT NAME: Jarrett, Taurean, Andre ADDRESS: 10146 Stonehenge Cir, Boynton Beach, FL 33437 \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) <u>954-670-9534</u> PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 0 CAN TESTIFY TO: Driving pattern, physical control NAME: Toporas, Titi, Julian ADDRESS 619 Sw 2nd Ave, Pompano Beach, FL 33060 \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) <u>954-980-5282</u> PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)0\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: Driving pattern, physical control NAME: ADDRESS (WORK) O PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_ (WORK) PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: \_\_\_\_\_ NAME: ADDRESS (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_ (WORK) PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: \_\_\_\_\_ NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: \_\_\_\_\_

## **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

		AGENCY: PBSO
SUBJECT: Camuso, Anthony J		CASE NUMBER: 22-023324
DATE: Jan 8, 2022		VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a
BEGINNING TIME: 0707		ENDING TIME: 0714
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R 1	TME 0712 A.M.⊠ F	P.M.
3) n/a 1	TIME O A.M.	P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey	#19183	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karle	ecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS		
SPEECH: slurred, thick		
ATTITUDE: cooperative, talkative		
CLOTHING: red shorts, black t-shirt, black	k/red sneakers	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none	A A	
MEDICATIONS: none		
OTHER:		
eyes are glassy and bloodsho odor of unknown alcoholic be		REFUSED
COMMENTS: arrived at center A/O conduct	tod 20 minute obse	ervation period at 0643 hrs
subject refused to perform b		ervacion period ac 0043 hrs
A/O read I/C 2X & subject un		
subject refused to provide b	reath test	REFUSED
A/O called refusal 0712		ILI UULD
A/O read rights & subject un	derstood rights	
A/O attempted Q&A		
subject invoked right to cou	nsel & remain sile	SOAANIED JAN 10 2

## STATE OF FLORIDA

## DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

## AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

## **BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST**

I. Deputy She	riff El	DUARDO	ALVES	, a duly cer	tified Law Enforcement O	fficer or Correctional Officer,
		ading Implied Cons h County Sheriff				, and I do swea
am a member of				forcement agency)		, and I do swea
or affirm that on or	about the	EIGHTH	day of	January		, at8:20 AM
<b></b>	_					CANTIGO
DRIVER		HONY	M	JOSEPH DDLE OR MAIDEN	J	CAMUSO LAST
(Type or Print)	FIRS	1	1411			
DL#	C5200108	70960	, state of	FI	, was	placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of		DUI	by <b>Dep</b> t	uty Sheriff LE	EDUARDO (Name of Arresting Officer)	ALVES and
issued Citation #	AEA7Z.	JE				
That on or	about the	EIGHTH	day of	January	, 2022	, at8:23 AM
	_	Count	•			
period of eighte to a breath, uring submit to a lawf to submit to a lawf holds a CDL, license/driving	en (18) mone, or bloodid test as in awful test or was operivilege for disqualification to the test and the te	onths if his or I d test. I also i requested abo of his or her b perating a CM or a period of ed as a result st(s) requested	her driving privinformed the drive if his or her oreath, urine, only, refusal will one (1) year int of a refusal if	ilege had been river that he or driving privileg r blood. Addition result in the n the case of a to submit to a	previously suspendershe commits a misdige has been previously onally. I informed the disqualification of the first refusal or permany such lawful test.	or a first refusal, or for a ded for refusing to submit demeanor by refusing to by suspended for refusal dediver that if he or she he Commercial Driver's anently if he or she has Nonetheless, the driver
	Thomas My Comm Expires 0	ublic State of Florida H Leahey nission GG 347108 6/20/2023		The for		orn and subscribed before me:
The foregoing inst	urment was s		bed before		Signature of	Attesting Officer
me this <u>08</u> da				Title		
by $D/S E$			, <u>,</u>	Date		
who is personally	known to me	or who has produ	entification.		Note: Mail or hand de Bureau of Administrat Department of Highwa Vehicles, with the driv appropriate copy of th probable cause affida	ay Safety and Motor rer's license, the ne UTC and the

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START?. WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ADE VOINT NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THEY AST THREE HOURS?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE CAST THREE HOURS!
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY?  GLASS EYE?  FALSE TEETH?  EAR INFECTION?  INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? SCANOLING
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? W
INTERVIEWER:

YELLOW - DHSMV

WHITE - STATE ATTY.

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

Transfer to

GOLD - JAIL

PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS

CIID	IECT.	CASE NUMBER:
SUE		
	IMPLIED CON	ISENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
	NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAC	RAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I an	n now requesting that you submit to	o a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
		-OR-
I an	n now requesting that you submit to mical or controlled substances.	o a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of -OR-
I an	n now requesting that you submit to the presence of chemical or contro	o a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content olled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF	THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
Ī ai	n	of the
per of a req of y is a	ou fail to submit to the test I have i iod of one (1) year for a first refusal, refusal to submit to a lawful test of uested of you and if your driving prour breath, urine or blood, you will dmissible into evidence in any crim	requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have ivilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you inal proceeding.
SU	BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	
	<u>C0</u>	ONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
IA	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFO	ORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1.	You have the right to remain silen	t and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and	voluntarily given.
3.	You have the right to the presence questioning.	of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you statements and during any question	are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any oning.
5.	If at any time during the interview	you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises	to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7.	Any statement can and will be use	d against you in a court of law.
	-	
SU	SPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	SOANDIED  Zai Canalina JAN 102



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans	
St			pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.  NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525		
Exen		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
\ <u>`</u>		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
olic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
2		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
ation 2.420				
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Jer			Other:	
Other		<b>X</b>	Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2022000609	Date: 01/09/2022
BOOKING NUMBER: 2022000009	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185

